Dieter Haase

18. World Championship 5-Pins

2003 Legnano (IT) 03.-06.08.2003

. Crocefisso Maggio (IT) 7:0
Gerado Mascolo (IT) 5:2
Ricardo Masini (IT) 5:1

Francesco Auletta_ (IT) 92:1
Gustavo Zito (IT) 4:1
Juan Fillia (AR) 4:1
Nestor Osvaldo Gomez (AR) 3:2

.Thomas Hahne (DE) 3:2
Marco Sala (IT) 3:1
Gustavo Torregiani (AR) 3:1
Franco Rocco (CH) 3:1
Nicolas Fillia (AR) 2:2
Paolo Diomaiuta (IT) 2:2
David Martinelli (IT) 2:2

. Mario Villanueva (UY) 2:2

.Victor Rodriguez. (UY) 1:3

. Salvatore Brancaccio (DE) 1:2

. Gerd Kunz (DE) 1:2

. Ruben Dos Reis (UY) 1:2

. Angelo Manzoli (FR) 1:2

. Alfredo Fillia (AR) 1:2

. Martin Spoormans (BE) 1:2

. Pedro Goma (ES) 1:2

. Gustavo Massello (IT) 1:2

. Christian Sonderby (DK) 1:2

. Finn Mortensen (DK) 0:3

. Orla Skjoldberg (DK) 3:3

. Kim Kyong-Min (KR) 0:3

. Emilio Manco (CH) 0:3

. Hayri Kalypcyoglu (TR) 0:3

. Frédéric Roelants (FR) 0:3

. Kim Soon-jong (KR) 0:3

MP - SP - Points - Av. - Best Game

?20?
?21?
?20?

509/485
583/601
474/465
479/538
592/592
355/391
558/625
415/537
485/592
592/616
336/589
303/467
317/498
234/488
220/450
206/450

(S IRLCIELO BN

0,970
1,019
0,890
1,000
0,907
0,892
0,772
0,819
0,961
0,570
0,648
0,636
0,479
0,488
0,457

=) ) N )

4 winning sets a 50 points / 3 winning sets in the groups. Eight groups of 4 players.

Last 16, quarterfinal, semifinal, final.
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Details

No more information is available about the matches of the final rounds. This meant that a
more detailed final ranking was not possible.

In the event of equal match points, the direct comparison was decisive for the ranking in the

groups.
Group A MP Sets  1.Set 2.Set 3.Set 4 Set 58et Pis g;‘?; AV BestSet
Gustavo Zito IT 11 3139 |50 |50 |34 |38 |50|50|33|50(12])227|179] 1,268 | 4,166
Gerd Kunz DEJ O] 2|50 (39|34 |50|50(38|33|50|12]| 500179227 0,788 | 1,315
Emilio Manco cH]O0)JO]28 50| 4 |50 48 | 50 80 | 150 | 0,533
Paolo Diomaiuta IT 113150 |28 |50 4 | 50|48 150 | 80 | 1.875 | 12,500
Emilio Manco CHl O] 1144 |50 |50 |48 |41 |50)| 23| 50 158 | 198 | 0,797 | 1,041
Gerd Kunz DE| 1] 350 |44 | 48 |50 | 50 | 41| 50 | 23 198 | 158 | 1,253 | 2,173
Paolo Diomaiuta IT 0] 250 (45| 32|50 |50 (43|45 |50 |49 | 50| 226 | 238 ] 0,949 | 1,162
Gustavo Zito IT 1] 3145 |50 | 50|32 |43 |50| 50|45 |50 | 49238226 1,053 | 1,562
Emilio Manco cH]O0O)JO]15 |50 | 20| 50 | 44 | 50 79 | 150 | 0,526
Gustavo Zito IT 11350 |15 | 50| 20| 50| 44 150 | 79 | 1,898 | 3,333
Gerd Kunz DE| O] 250 |46 | 50| 20|29 50| 34|50 |43 | 50] 206|216 0,853 | 2,500
Paolo Diomaiuta IT 11346 | 50| 20|50 |50 |29 |50|34|50|43]216| 206 1,048 | 1,724
MP + Sets — Pts Pts. Opp. Best Game Place
Gustavo Zito IT 3 9| 4 615 484 1,270 1,898 1
Paolo Diomaiuta IT 21 8| 5 592 524 1,129 1,875 2
Gerd Kunz DE 1 7 7 583 601 0,970 1,253 3
Emilio Manco CH 011 9 317 498 0,636 4




Fis.

Group B MP Sets  1.Set 2.Set 3.Set 4 Set 5.Set Pts Opp AV  Best Set
Crocefisso Maggio T | 1] 3|50 |25 |50 | 44| 50 | 43 150 112] 1,339 | 2,000
Victor Rodriguez Uy o]0 25|50 |44 | 50| 43| 50 112|150 0,746
Alfredo Fillia AR | 1] 3|18 |50 |49 | 50| 50| 26 | 50 | 41 | 50 | 30 |217|197] 1,101 | 1,923
Christian Sonderby | DK | 0| 2| 50 | 18 | 50 | 49 | 26 | 50 | 41 | 50 | 30 | 50 |197|217] 0,907 | 2,777
Alfredo Fillia AR | 0| 1|45 |50 | 50|27 | 46| 50| 9 | 50 150 177] 0,847 | 1,851
Victor Rodriguez Uy | 1] 3|50 (45| 27 | 50| 50 | 46 | 50 9 177 | 150 1,180 | 5,555
Christian Sonderby DK J O] 0| 24|50 | 10| 50| 34 | 50 68 | 150] 0,453
Crocefisso Maggio IT 113|150 | 24|50 10| 50 | 34 150 | 68 | 2,205 | 5,000
Alfredo Fillia AR |0]| 2|50 |42 | 50| 26| 36| 50| 49 | 50 | 40 | 50 |225|218] 1,032 | 1,923
Crocefisso Maggio IT 11342 | 50| 26 | 50| 50| 36 | 50 | 49 | 50 | 40 |218|225] 0,968 | 1,388
Victor Rodriguez Uy | 0| 2] 47|50 |31 | 50| 50| 23 | 50|47 | 47 | 50 |225|220] 1,022 | 2173
Christian Sonderby | DK | 1| 3| 50 | 47 | 50 | 31 | 23 | 50 | 47 | 50 | 50 | 47 |220|225] 0,977 | 1,612
MP + Sets — Pts Pts. Opp. AV Best Game Place
Crocefisso Maggio IT 3 9 2 518 405 1,279 2,205 1
Victor Rodriguez uy 1 5 7 514 520 0,988 1,180 2
Alfredo Fillia AR 1 6 8 592 592 1,000 1,101 3
Christian Sonderby DK 1 5 8 485 592 0,819 0,977 4
Group C MP Sets  1.Set 2 Set 3.Set 4.5et 5S¢t Pis g;’:j' AV Best Set
Gustavo Torregiani | AR | 1] 3] 50| 42| 19 | 50 | 16 | 50 | 50 | 31 | 50 | 31 | 185|204 0,906 | 1,612
David Martinelli IT 012142 |50 |50 |19 |50 |16 | 31| 50 | 31 | 50 204 |185] 1,102 | 3,125
Gustavo Massello AR 111317 | 50 | 50| 33| 50 | 28 | 50 | 47 167 | 158]| 1,056 | 1,785
Kim Kyong-Min KRIO|l1]50 |17 | 33|50 |28 |50 | 47 | 50 158|167] 0,946 | 2,941
Gustavo Massello AR ] 0] 2|50 |38 | 50|41 |36 |50 39| 50| 38| 50 |213|229] 0,930 | 1,315
David Martinelli IT 1113138 |50|41| 50|50 |36 | 50| 39| 50| 38 1229(213]| 1,075 | 1,388
Kim Kyong-Min kKR | O]l 048 |50 | 31|50 | 19 | 50 98 | 150] 0,653
Gustavo Torregiani | AR | 11 3|50 | 48 | 50 | 31 | 50 | 19 150| 98 | 1,530 | 2,631
Gustavo Massello AR ] 0]0 7 50 | 22 | 50 6 | 50 35 |150] 0,233
Gustavo Torregiani | AR | 1] 3| 50| 7 | 50| 22| 50| 6 150| 35| 4,285 | 8,333
David Martinelli IT 11350 |16 | 50 | 15 | 50 | 16 150 47 | 3,191 | 3,333
Kim Kyong-Min KR{OoJOo})16 | 50 | 15| 50 | 16 | 50 47 11501 0,313
MP  +Sets-— Pts Pts. Opp. AV Best Game Place
Gustavo Torregiani AR 3 9 2 485 337 1,439 4,285 1
David Martinelli IT 2 8 5 583 445 1,310 3,191 2
Gustavo Massello AR 1 5 7 415 537 0,772 1,056 3
Kim Kyong-Min KR 0 1 9 303 467 0,648 4




Pts.

Group D MP Sets  1Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Set Pts Opp. AV Best Set
Francesco Auletta IT 1] 3]133|50| 50|32 )50 | 48| 17 | 50 | 50 | 37 |200]|217] 0,921 | 1,562
Nestor Osvaldo Gomez| AR | O] 2 | 50 | 33 | 32 | 50 | 48 | 50 | 50 | 17 | 37 | 50 | 217|200] 1,085 | 2,941
Angelo Manzoli FR |11 3|50 13|50 | 42 | 44 | 50 | 50 | 26 194 131] 1,480 | 3,846
QOrla Skjoldherg DK 1 O 113 | 50 | 42 | 50 | 50 | 44 | 26 | 50 131|194 0,675 | 1,136
Angelo Manzoli FR O] 1|28 |50 | 24|50 50| 40| 23| 50 1251190] 0,657 | 1,250
Nestor Osvaldo Gomez| AR 1 3150 (28| 50| 24|40 | 50 | 50| 23 1901|1251 1,520 | 2,173
QOrla Skjoldherg DK | O 1) 13| 50 | 30 | 50 | 50 | 46 | 27 | 50 120 196] 0,612 | 1,086
Francesco Auletta IT 11350 |13 | 50| 30 | 46 | 50 | 50 | 27 196|120 1,633 | 3,846
Angelo Manzoli FR O] 2|50 | 32|50 35| 32| 50 8 50 | 20 | 50 | 160|217 0,737 | 1,562
Francesco Auletta IT 113132 |50 | 35|50 | 50 | 32| 50 8 50 | 20 | 217|160 1,356 | 6,250
Nestor Osvaldo Gomez| AR | 1] 3 | 50 7 50 | 20 | 49 | 50 | 50 8 199| 85 ] 2,341 | 7,142
QOrla Skjoldherg DK T O] 1 7 50 | 20 | 50 | 50 | 49 8 50 85 | 199] 0,427 | 1,020

MP + Sets — Pts Pts. Opp AV Best Game Place
Francesco Auletta IT 3 9 5 613 497 1,233 1,633 1
Nestor Osvaldo Gomez AR 2 8 5 606 410 1,478 2,341 2
Angelo Manzoli FR 1 6 7 479 538 0,890 1,480 3
Orla Skjoldberg DK 0 3 9 336 589 0,570 4

Group E MP Sets  1.Set 2.Set 3.5et 4.Set 5Set  Pis g; AV Best Set
Juan Fillia AR 1] 3|38 |50|50|238 |46 |50|50 |28 |50|47|234]|203] 1,152 | 1,785
Salvatore Brancaddio DE|J O] 25038 (28|50 (50|46 | 28|50 47 | 50| 203 | 234 | 0,867 | 1,315
Hayri Kalypcyoglu TR 0] 1118 |50 |50 (38|20 | 50| 21 | 50 109 | 188 ] 0,579 | 1,315
Gerardo Mascolo IT 11350 |18 |38 |50 |50 (20| 50 | 21 188 | 109 | 1,724 | 2,777
Hayri Kalypeyoglu tr|lolo]23 50| 15|50 |17 | 50 55 | 150 | 0,366
Salvatore Brancaddio | DE | 1] 3|50 | 23 |50 | 15| 50 | 17 150 | 55 | 2,727 | 3,333
Gerardo Mascolo IT 02|27 |50 |5 |36 |15| 50|50 |19 32| 50| 174 | 205| 0,848 | 2,631
Juan Fillia AR 1] 3]|50|27 |36 |50|50|15 |19 | 50|50 | 32]|205|174] 1,178 | 3,333
Hayri Kalypeyoglu T/r|lo]o]15 50| 25|50 30| 50 70 | 150 | 0,466
Juan Fillia AR 1]13]|50)|15|50|25| 50| 30 150 | 70 | 2,142 | 3,333
Salvatore Brancaddio DEJ O] 2 4 | 50 |50 |34 |32| 50|50 12| 20| 50 156 | 196 | 0,795 | 4,166
Gerardo Mascolo m 113|500 4 |34 |50|50(|32|12|50|50|20]196 | 156 1,256 | 12,500

MP  + Sets— Pt Pts. Opp. AV Best Game Place
Juan Fillia AR 319\ 4 589 447 1,317 2,142 1
Gerardo Mascolo IT 2 g8 | 6 558 470 1,187 1,724 2
Salvatore Brancaddio DE 1 716 509 485 1,049 2,727 3
Hayri Kalypcyoglu TR op1] 9 234 488 0,479 4




Group F MP Sets  1.Set 2.5et 3.5et 4.5et 5Set  Pts L AV BestSet

Opp.
Franco Rocco cH | 1]3]50 |23 |50|31 |50 8 150| 62 | 2,419 | 6,250
Mario Villanueva Uy | 0] 0] 23|50 | 31|50 8 50 62 | 1501 0,413
Pedro Goma Es | 1] 3|50 |46 |21 | 50| 37| 50| 50 | 44 | 50 | 34 |208|224] 0,928 | 1,470
Finn Mortensen DK 0| 2|46 |50 | 50| 21| 50| 37 | 44 | 50 | 34 | 50 |224|208| 1,076 | 2,380
Pedro Goma ES | 0] 2] 29|50 |19 | 50| 50| 33| 50| 23| 47 | 50 |195|206] 0,946 | 2,173
Mario Villanueva 5)¢ 1 3150 |29 | 50|19 33|50 | 23| 50| 50 | 47 |206(195] 1,056 | 2,631
Finn Mortensen DK | 0] 1]50 |32 |3 | 50|49 | 50| 29 | 50 163|182 0,895 | 1,562
Franco Rocco CH 1 32 | 50 | 50 | 35 | 50 | 49 | 50 | 29 182163 1,116 | 1,724
Pedro Goma ES 0] 1 37 | 50 | 50 | 45 | 25 | 50 | 43 | 50 15511951 0,794 | 1,111
Franco Rocco CH | 1] 3|50 (37|45 |50 |50 | 25| 50 | 43 195|155 1,258 | 2,000
Mario Villanueva uy 1 3139 | 50|50 |43 |50| 31|37 | 50| 50| 31]1226|205] 1,102 | 1,612
Finn Mortensen DK | 0| 2|50 |39 |43 | 50| 31| 50| 50| 37| 31| 50 |205(226] 0,907 | 1,351
MP + Sets — Pts Pts. Opp. AV Best Game Place
Franco Rocco CH 3 9 2 527 380 1,386 2,419 1
Mario Villanueva Uy 2 6 7 494 550 0,898 1,102 2
Pedro Goma ES 1 6 8 558 625 0,892 0,928 3
Finn Mortensen DK 0 5 9 592 616 0,961 4
Group G MP Sets  1.Set 2.Set 3.8et 4. Set 5.Set Pts g;? AY  Best Set
Riccardo Masini IT 113149 |50 50| 5 (50| 41| 50| 20 199 116] 1,715 | 10,000
Thomas Hahne DE O] 1 50 | 49 5 50 | 41 | 50 | 20 | 50 116|199 0,582 | 1,020
Ruben Dos Reis ur |11 3]50| 20| 50|45 | 50 | 32 150| 97 | 1,546 | 2,500
Frédéric Roelants FR|]0]0)]20|50| 45|50 | 32 | 50 97 | 150] 0,646
Ruben Dos Reis Ur | 0] 1|47 | 50| 50|44 | 48 | 50 | 49 | 50 194 | 194] 1,000 | 1,136
Thomas Hihne DE | 1] 3|50 | 47 | 44 | 50 | 50 | 48 | 50 | 49 194 | 194| 1,000 | 1,063
Frédéric Roelants FR|]0o]JOo] 8 | 50| 12| 50 | 20 | 50 40 | 150] 0,266
Riccardo Masini IT 113]50| 8 | 50| 12|50 ]| 20 150| 40 | 3,750 | 6,250
Ruben Dos Reis uy o] 1]50| 24|31 |50| 2 | 50| 47 | 50 130|174] 0,747 | 2,083
Riccardo Masini IT 113]24 |50 50|31 (50| 2 | 50| 47 1741130 1,338 | 25,000
Thomas Hahne DE | 1] 3]50 |36 |50 | 10| 50 | 37 150| 83 | 1,807
Frédéric Roelants FR |]0] 0|36 |50 | 10| 50 | 37 | 50 83 | 150] 0,553
MP + Sets — Pts Pts. Opp. AV Best Game Place
Riccardo Masini IT 3 9 2 523 286 1,828 3,750 1
Thomas Hahne DE 2 7 4 460 476 0,966 1,807 2
Ruben Dos Reis uy 1 5 6 474 465 1,019 1,546 3
Frédéric Roelants FR 0 0 9 220 450 0,488 4




Pts

Group H MP Sets  1.Set 2 Set 3.Set 4 Set 5.Sel Pts Opp. AV Best Set
Marco Sala m | 1] 3]|50| 46| 33|50 |50 |24|50]| 0 183|120 1,525 | 50,000
Nocolas Fillia AR o]l 1]46| 50|50 |33|24|5 | 0| 50 120183 0,655 | 1,515
Martin Spoormans BE | 1] 350 | 13|50 | 39|50 | 2 150 54 | 2,777
Kim Soon-jong KR 1 0]0] 13|50 39| 50 2 50 54 (150 0,360 | 25,000
Martin Spoormans BE 0O]Joj|39 | 50| 2050 19 | 50 78 [ 1501 0,520
Nocolas Fillia AR 1] 350 (39|50 20| 50| 19 150 78 | 1,923 | 2,631
Kim Soon-jong kR |o]lo)]18|50| 30| 50| 22| 50 70 | 150 0,466
Marco Sala IT 1] 350 18| 50 | 30 | 50 | 22 150 70 | 2,142 | 2,777
Martin Spcormans BE O] 1130|516 | 50| 50| 37 | 31| 50 127 | 187 | 0,679 | 1,351
Marco Sala IT 113150 |30)| 50|16 | 37 | 50 | 50 | 31 187 | 127 1,472 | 3,125
Nocolas Fillia AR 1] 350 (33|50 27| 50| 22 150 82 | 1,829 | 2,272
Kim Soon-jong KR |olo]33|50| 27| 50| 22| 50 82 | 150 0,546

MP + Sets — Pts. Opp. AV Best Game Place

Marco Sala IT 3 9 2 520 317 1,640 2,142 1

Nocolas Fillia AR 2 Fi 3 420 343 1,224 1,923 2

Martin Spoormans BE 1 4 6 355 391 0,907 2,777 3

Kim Soon-jong KR 0 0 9 206 450 0,457 4

Last 16 MP Sets
Gerado Mascolo IT 1 4
Franco Rocco CH 0]o0
Nestor Osvaldo Gomez | AR | 1| 4 )
Gustavo Torregiani AR 10]O0 Quarterfinal MP Sets
Crocefisso Maggio IT 11 4 Thomas Hahne DE | 0] 2
Paolo Diomaiuta IT ol 2 Ricardo Massini T 1] 4
Francesco Auletta T | 1] 4 Gustavo Zito T 100
David Martinell ™ o] 2 Crocefisso Maggio T 14
Thomas Hihne DE 1 4 Francesco Auletta IT 1 4
AR
Marco Sala IT 0 1 Nestor Osvaldo Gomez 2
. . Gerado Mascolo IT 1 4

Ricardo Masini T 1 4 Juan Fillia AR ol >
Nicolas Fillia AR 0] 3
Gustavo Zito IT 1 4
Victor Rodriguez UY 1010
Juan Fillia AR 1 4
Mario Villanueva Uy 010




Semifinal MP Sets F. AULETTA R. MASSINI
Crocefisso Maggio IT 1] 4
Francesco Auletta IT 010
Gerado Mascolo IT 1 4
Ricardo Massini IT 0] 2
G. MASCOLD
Final MP Sets
Crocefisso Maggio 114
Gerado Mascolo 010
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